
Munster U9 to U11 Team Games 

Saturday 9th June in Castleisland, Co. Kerry 

 

Girls U9 - 60m   Team   Team       Combined 

Club Bib ID Member 1   Member2 Time Time Time 

Leevale 1778 Alison Scully 1779 
Caoimhe 
Hennessy 940 1019 00:19:59 

Carrick on Suir 1704 Sarah Bartley 1705 Ruby Norris 994 1022 00:20:16 

Liscarroll 1811 Clara Whelan 1812 
Emma 
O'Connell 978 1047 00:20:25 

North Cork 1908 Emma Flynn 1909 Saoirse Bluett 995 1046 00:20:41 

Bandon 1681 
Emma 
McElwaine 1680 Aisling Guinane 1024 1040 00:20:64 

Tulla 2002 
Clodagh 
O'Hagan 2003 

Saraid 
McNamara 991 1100 00:20:91 

Lios Tuathail 1815 Kate Sheridan 1816 Bridget Power 1044 1079 00:21:23 

Bandon 1677 Isabel Lane 1682 Ali O'Connor 1085 1054 00:21:39 

Carrick on Suir 1706 
Zabela 
Wielowska 1709 Sophie O'Brien 1057 1097 00:21:54 

Gneeveguilla 1748 Avene Vaughan 1750 Chloe Lenihan 1013 1191 00:22:04 

Lios Tuathail 1817 
Catherine 
Buckley 1818 Daisy O'Donnell 1067 1152 00:22:19 

Derg 1715 Mya Leyden 1716 
Ruby 
O'Donovan 1079 1188 00:22:67 

Nenagh Olympic 1884 Emma Lane 1885 Emma O'Brien 1146 1154 00:23:00 

Midleton 1875 Aoife Corkery 1876  Marie Creedon 1205 1106 00:23:11 

        
Girls U9 - 300m   Team   Team       Combined 

Club Bib ID Member 1   Member2 Time Time Time 

Bandon 1679 Anne O'Leary 1680 Aisling Guinane 5804 5641 01.54.45 

North Cork 1908 Emma Flynn 1909 Saoirse Bluett 5328 10202 01:55:30 



Bandon 1681 
Emma 
McElwaine 1682 Ali O'Connor 10007 59.73 01.59.80 

Gneeveguilla 1749 Sophie O'Shea 1750 Chloe Lenihan 10497 11089 02:15:86 

        
Girls U9 - Long Jump   Team   Team       Combined 

 Bib ID Member 1   Member2 Jump Jump Jumps 

Liscarroll 1811 Clara Whelan 1812 
Emma 
O'Connell 327 313 6.40 

Bandon 1678 Leila Cummins 1679 Anne O'Leary 304 302 6.06 

St Cronans 1946 Martha Walsh 1947 Sarah Corey 314 291 6.05 

Carrick on Suir 1704 Sarah Bartley 1706 
Zabela 
Wielowska 301 288 5.89 

Lios Tuathail 1815 Kate Sheridan 1817 
Catherine 
Buckley 279 292 5.71 

Lios Tuathail 1816 Bridget Power 1818 Daisy O'Donnell 290 264 5.54 

Midleton A.C. 1875 Aoife Corkery 1876 Marie Creedon 258 269 5.27 

Derg 1717 Siofra Minogue 1715 Mya Leyden 245 269 5.14 

Gneeveguilla 1748 Avene Vaughan 1749 Sophie O'Shea 239 261 5.00 

Nenagh Olympic 1886 Kate Quigley 1887 Greta Kennedy 259 234 4.93 

Nenagh Olympic 1888 Olivia Lane 1884 Emma Lane 225 204 4.29 

        
Girls U9 Turbo 
Javelin   Team   Team       Combined 

Club Bib ID Member 1   Member2 Throw Throw Throws 

Tulla 2002 
Clodagh 
O'Hagan 2003 

Saraid 
McNamara 1508 911 24.19 

Bandon 1677 Isabel Lane 1678 Leila Cummins 1339 1035 23.74 

St. Cronans 1946 Martha Walsh 1947 Sarah Corey 1056 909 19.65 

Derg 1718 
Muireann 
Coleman 1717 Siofra Minogue 670 875 15.45 

 

 

 



Girls U10 - 60m   Team     Team     Combined  

Club Bib ID   Member 1     Member 2 Time Time Times 

Dooneen 1993 Destiny Lawal 1994 Lilly McMahon 906 945 00:18:51 

Midleton A.C. 1877 Ava Coughlan 1878  Elle Kate McRae 965 952 00:19:17 

Dooneen 1995 Amy Cunneen 1996 Aisling O'Sullivan 961 986 00:19:47 

North Cork 1913 Leah Ryan 1914 Ava Shorten 975 974 00:19:49 

Belgooly 1691 Keelen Swineburne 1692 Siun Henchy 968 994 00:19:62 

Belgooly 1689 Gisele Ahern 1690 Lucy Swineburne 990 980 00:19:70 

Carrick on Suir 1708 Sarah Connolly 1709 Kate Anthony 1010 972 00:19:82 

North Cork 1915 Holly Harris 1916 Kate Healy 1008 1016 00:20:24 

Leevale 1785 Kate O'Donovan 1786 Grace Wixted 1021 1024 00:20:45 

Lios Tuathail 1825 Eadaoin Larkin 1827 Eliza O'Donnell 1012 1037 00:20:49 

Ennis Track 1726 Rachel Kerins 1727 Aoibhe O'Leary 1065 985 00:20:50 

Midleton A.C. 1879 Andrea Herbert 1880 Rachel Roche 1062 988 00:20:50 

Tralee Harriers 1982 Lainey Costello 1983 Ashlyn Falvey 1102 978 00:20:80 

Gneeveguilla 1751 Daisy Cremin 1752 Aoife O'Donovan 1049 1054 00:21:03 

Leevale 1789 Maeve Moloney 1788 Mia Graham 1073 1050 00:21:23 

Limerick AC 1850 Emma Robertson 1851 Moya Yelverton 1052 1082 00:21:34 

Nenagh 1893 Hannah Larkin 1894 Amy O'Dwyer 1050 1087 00:21:37 

Skibbereen 1959 Doireann Flannery 1960 Muireann O'Shea 1087 1065 00:21:52 

Fanahan McSweeney 1736 Hannah Doyle 1737 Lucy Dennehy 1111 1121 00:22:32 

Gneeveguilla 1753 Fiona McGovern 1754 Emma Dineen 1156 1220 00:23:76 

         
Girls U10 - 500m   Team   Team       Combined 

Club Bib ID Member 1    Member 2 Time Time Times 

Skibbereen 1955 Holly Megan Flynn 1956 Lorraine Coakley 13534 14604 3.21.38 

Dooneen 1993 Destiny Lawal 1997 Emer Purtill 13887 14400 3.22.87 

Ennis Track 1724 Faye Mannion 1725 Sophie Maher 13999 14499 3.24.98 

North Cork 1915 Holly Harris 1916 Kate Healy 14358 14259 3.26.17 

Tulla 2004 Zoe Quinn 2005 Aoibheann Daly 14682 14298 3.29.80 

North Cork 1913 Leah Ryan 1914 Ava Shorten 14641 14711 3.33.52 

An Riocht 1662 Ciara Kerins 1663 Sadhbh Cahill 14701 15316 3.40.17 

        



Girls U10 - Long 
Jump   Team     Team       Combined 

Club Bib ID Team Member 1 Bib ID Team Member 2 Jump Jump Jumps 

Midleton A.C. 1877 Ava Coughlan 1878 Elle Kate McRae 351 368 7.19 

Carrick on Suir 1709 Kate Anthony 1710 Holly Kirby 330 364 6.94 

Belgooly 1689 Giselle Ahern 1690 Lucy Swineburne 319 332 6.51 

Dooneen 1959 Emer Purtill 1958 Aisling O'Sullivan 312 325 6.37 

Ennis Track 1724 Faye Mannion 1727 Aoibhe O'Leary 318 314 6.32 

Belgooly 1691 Keelen Swineburne 1692 Siun Henchy 318 306 6.24 

Limerick AC 1850 Emma Robertson 1851 Moya Yelverton 332 290 6.22 

Midleton A.C. 1880 Rachel Roche  1881 Rachel Sweetnam 309 283 5.92 

Nenagh 1893 Hannah Larkin 1894 Amy O'Dwyer 307 282 5.89 

Tulla 2004 Zoe Quinn 2005 Aoibheann Daly 297 289 5.86 

An Riocht 1662 Ciara Kerins 1663 Sadhbh Cahill 290 278 5.68 

Leevale 1785 Kate O'Donovan 1786 Grace Wixted 305 256 5.61 

Lios Tuathail 1827 Eliza O'Donnell 1825 Eadaoin Larkin 307 248 5.55 

Gneeveguilla 1751 Daisy Cremin 1752 Aoife O'Donovan 287 249 5.36 

Skibbereen 1959 Doireann Flannery 1960 Muireann O'Shea 251 274 5.25 

Leevale 1789 Maeve Moloney 1788 Mia Graham 264 246 5.10 

        
Girls U10 - Turbo 
Javelin   Team   Team       Combined 

Club Bib ID Member 1 Bib ID Member 2 Throw Throw Throws 

Blackwater 1702 
Kate Fletcher 
O'Connor 1703 Mya Rossa 1036 1944 29.80 

Skibbereen 1955 Holly Megan Flynn 1956 Lorraine Coakley 1573 1228 28.01 

Fanahan McSweeney 1736 Hannah Doyle 1737 Lucy Dennehy 1204 1091 22.95 

Ennis Track 1725 Sophie Maher 1726 Rachel Kerins 922 1016 19.38 

Tralee Harriers 1984 Ruby  Crean 1982 Lainey Costello 601 657 12.58 

Midleton A.C. 1879 Andrea Herbert 1881 Rachel Sweetnam 480 739 12.19 

 

 



Girls U11 - 60m   Team    Team       Combined 

Club Bib ID Member 1 Bib ID  Member 2 Time Time Times 

Lios Tuathail 1835 Amy O'Connor 1836 Tally Collins 908 931 00:18:39 

Finisk Valley 1744 Lucy Nugent 1745 Ava Flavin 923 935 00:18:58 

Belgooly( A) 1693 Suzane Healy Bird 1696 Ali Drummy 936 935 00:18:71 

Dooneen 1998 Maeve Purtill 1999 Ivana O'Carroll 893 982 00:18:75 

Marian 1864 Sarah Nzomukunda 1865 Fatima Sanchez Sato 942 961 00:19:03 

Bandon 1672 Ruby Cummins 1673 Evelyn McCarthy 947 956 00:19:03 

Limerick AC 1853 Abby Yelverton 1854 Aoife Murphy 982 930 00:19:12 

Finisk Valley 1746 Siun Mernin 1747 Brook Dunford 973 944 00:19:17 

Leevale 1797 Lauren Dinan 1798 Sintija Saraskova 993 928 00:19:21 

Limerick AC 1852 Rosie Hickey 1855 Sarah O'Halloran 933 992 00:19:25 

Midleton 1882 Meabh Corkery  1883  Emily Guerin 949 981 00:19:30 

Lios Tuathail 1837 Caoimhe Lynch 1838 Holly Boyle 983 963 00:19:46 

Nenagh Olympic 1901 Anna O'Dwyer 1902 Anna Paxman 975 986 00:19:61 

Bandon 1670 Ella McCarthy 1674 Aoife Kingston 964 1003 00:19:67 

Belgooly(B) 1694 Lily Grey 1695 Ava Hanley 991 981 00:19:72 

Liscarroll 1813 Sarah Finnegan 1814 Lauren Finnegan 993 984 00:19:77 

Fanahan McSweeney 1738 Orla McCallum 1739 Naoise Hegarty 1023 990 00:20:13 

Skibbereen 1957 Feyisayo Aba 1958 Elaine O'Sullivan 971 1042 00:20:13 

Lios Tuathail 1839 Florence Corridan 1840 Maeve Cudigan 966 1066 00:20:32 

Gneeveguilla 1757 Kate Healy 1758 Zoe Counihan 1084 1070 00:21:54 

Gneeveguilla 1755 Eadaoin McSweeney 1756 Rachel Hickey 1103 1081 00:21:84 

Gneeveguilla 1759 Ealine Brosnan 1760 Eva O'Shea 1142 1066 00:22:08 

         

    
Girls U11 - 600m   Team     Team       Combined  

Club Bib ID Member 1 Bib ID Member 2 Time Time Times 

Doheny 2032 Gemma O'Mahony 2065 Heather McCarthy 15801 15813 03.56.14 

Limerick AC 1852 Rosie Hickey 1808 Orlaith Grimes 15365 20457 03.58.22 

Limerick AC 1855 Sarah O'Halloran 1854 Aoife Murphy 20392 20881 04:12:73 

Tulla 2014 Evie Quinn 2006 Isabel Maher 15727 21822 04.15.49 

Templemore 1976 Kate Nevin 1977 Rebecca Kavanagh 21009 20565 04:15:74 

Bandon 1675 Clodagh Barry 1676 Hannah Twomey 20610 22015 04:26:25 



Grange Fermoy 1774 Ayvah Kenneally 1775 Rachel O'Flynn 22509 21031 04:35:40 

Leevale 1799 Ella Dinan 1798 Sintija Sarkovska 20720 22864 04:35:84 

        
Girls U11 - Long Jump   Team     Team       Combined 

Club Bib ID Member 1 Jump Member 2 Jump Jump Jumps 

Lios Tuathail 1835 Amy O'Connor 1836 Tally Collins 349 374 7.23 

Bandon 1672 Ruby Cummins 1673 Evelyn McCarthy 358 355 7.13 

Liscarroll 1813 Sarah Finnegan 1814 Lauren Finnegan 353 356 7.09 

Doheny 2065 Heather McCarthy 2064 Ciara McCarthy 352 344 6.96 

Midleton A.C. 1882 Meabh Corkery  1883  Emily Guerin 329 343 6.72 

Dooneen 1960 Maeve Purtill 1961 Ivana O'Carroll 338 317 6.55 

Marian 1864 Sarah Nzomukunda 1865 Fatima Sanchez Sato 331 322 6.53 

Nenagh Olympic 1901 Anna O'Dwyer 1902 Anna Paxman 328 311 6.39 

Fanahan McSweeney 1738 Orla McCallum 1739 Naoise Hegarty 287 352 6.39 

Nenagh Olympic 1903 Lilly Duffy 1904 Jane Quigley 330 301 6.31 

Bandon 1671 Emma O'Connell 1676 Hannah Twomey 330 296 6.26 

Belgooly 1693 Suzane Healy Bird 1694 Lily Grey 313 312 6.25 

Belgooly 1695 Ava Hanley 1696 Ali Drummy 305 304 6.09 

Tulla 2014 Evie Quinn 2006 Isabel Maher 322 272 5.94 

Lios Tuathail 1837 Caoimhe Lynch 1838 Holly Boyle 284 309 5.93 

Leevale 1801 Daniela Puspurs 1797 Lauren Dinan 273 318 5.91 

Lios Tuathail 1839 Florence Corridan 1840 Maeve Cudigan 274 281 5.55 

Grange Fermoy 1774 Ayvah Kenneally 1775 Rachel O'Flynn 210 310 5.20 

Gneeveguilla 1755 Eadain McSweeney 1756 Rachel Hickey 192 238 4.30 

Limerick AC 1858 Orlaith Grimes 1853 Abby Yelverton NJ 304 3.04 

        

        
Girls U11 - Turbo Javelin Team     Team       Combined 

Club Bib ID Member 1 Bib ID Member 2 Throw Throw Throws 

Templemore 1976 Kate Nevin 1977 Rebecca Kavanagh 2167 1699 38.66 

Leevale 1801 Daniela Puspurs 1799 Ella Dinan 2379 1454 38.33 

Skibbereen 1957 Feyisayo Aba 1958 Elaine O'Sullivan 1429 1241 26.70 

Bandon 1675 Clodagh Barry 2009 Kate Collins 1235 1428 26.63 

Bandon 1670 Ella McCarthy 1671 Emma O'Connell 935 1174 21.09 



Gneeveguilla 1757 Kate Healy 1759 Ealine Brosnan 818 942 17.60 

Gneeveguilla 1758 Zoe Counihan 1760 Eva O'Shea 851 663 15.14 

 

Boys U9 - 60m      

  Club Bib ID Team Members Bib ID   Time Time Total 

  Leevale 1780 Rahman Amusa Adekunle 1781 James Murphy 976 987 19.63 

  Fanahan McSweeney 1730 Eoin Tholand 1731 Sean Riordan 1007 997 20.04 

  St. Brendans 1937 Ben O'Connor 1938 Conor O'Sullivan 1020 1005 20:25 

  Lios Tuathail 1821 Liam Galvin 1822 Alex Collins 1005 1038 20:43 

  Lios Tuathail 1819 Thomas Scanlan 1820 Shane Mason 994 1051 20.45 

  Star of the Laune 1944 Darragh Doyle 1945 Luke Foley 1044 1040 20.84 

  Nenagh Olympic 1889 Cian Ryan 1890 James O'Dwyer 1056 1033 20.89 

  Midleton A.C. 1866 Nathan Joseph   1867 Max Smiddy 1087 1005 20.92 

  Lios Tuathail 1823 Eoin Cuddigan 1824 Mike Carmody 1036 1083 21.19 

  An Riocht 1660 Gary Cahill 1661 Ciaran Brosnan 1070 1073 21.43 

  Gneeveguilla 1764 Jack O'Riordan 1765 Patrick O'Donoghue 1208 1068 22.76 

  Gneeveguilla 1762 Paddy Hickey 1763 Darragh O'Riordan 1083 1253 23.36 

         

Boys U9 - 300m      

         

  Club Bib ID Team Members     Time Time Total 

  St. Cronans 1961 Daithi Ryan 1962 Oisin Henneghan 5171 5639 1.48.10 

  Tralee Harriers 1980 Stephen Harty 1981 Daniel Moriarty 5344 5674 1.50.18 

  Midleton A.C. 1868   John Paul Guerin   1867   Max Smiddy 5544 5536 1.50.80 

  Fanahan McSweeney 1730 David Towey 1731 Sean Riordan 5881 5435 1.53.16 

  Skibbereen 1952 Conor O'Brien 1951 Dylan O'Donovan 5341 10404 1.57.45 

  
Farranfore Maine 
Valley 1740 Ryan Vickers 1741 Lachlan Scannell 5887 10138 2.00.25 



  Star of the Laune 1944 Darragh Doyle 1945 Luke Foley 10074 10077 2.01.51 

  Nenagh Olympic 1891 Robbie O'Brien 1892 Donnacha Browne 10932 10112 2.10.44 

  Gneeveguilla 1763 Darragh O'Riordan 1765 Patrick O'Donoghue 11650 10117 2.17.67 

                  

         

Boys U9 - Long Jump      

         

  Club Bib ID Team Members Bib ID   Dist Dist Total 

  St. Cronans 1961 Daithi Ryan 1962 Oisin Henneghan 344 320 6.64 

  Fanahan McSweeney 1732 Oran Hegarty 1733 David Towey 342 307 6.49 

  Tralee Harriers 1980 Stephen Harty 1981 Daniel Moriarty 325 320 6.45 

  Leevale 1780 Rahman Amusa Adekunle 1783 Fionn Naughton 323 305 6.28 

  Lios Tuathail 1819 Thomas Scanlan 1821 Liam Galvin 316 286 6.02 

  Nenagh Olympic 1889 Cian Ryan 1890 James O'Dwyer 297 300 5.97 

  St. Brendans 1937 Ben O'Connor 1938 Conor O'Sullivan 315 270 5.85 

  An Riocht 1660 Gary Cahill 1661 Ciaran Brosnan 301 273 5.74 

  Farranfore MV 1740 Ryan Vickers 1741 Lachlann Scannell 278 284 5.62 

  Midleton A.C. 1866   Nathan Joseph   1868   John Paul Guerin 246 294 5.40 

  Leevale 1781 James Murphy 1784 Donal Moynihan 306 232 5.38 

  Skibbereen 1950 Sam Kingston 1952 Conor O'Brien 282 244 5.26 

  Lios Tuathail 1820 Shane Mason 1822 Alex Collins 192 320 5.12 

  Lios Tuathail 1823 Eoin Cuddigan 1824 Mike Carmody 280 199 4.79 

         

Boys U9 - Turbo Javelin      

         

  Club Bib ID Team Members     Throw Throw Total 

  Skibbereen 1950 Sam Kingston 1951 Dylan O'Donovan 2094 1393 34.87 

  Fanahan McSweeney 1732 Oran Hegarty 1733 David Towey 1397 1381 27.78 



  Leevale 1783 Fionn Naughton 1784 Donal Moynihan 1363 1277 26.40 

  Gneeveguilla 1762 Paddy Hickey 1764 Jack O'Riordan 818 1084 19.02 

 

Boys U10 - 60m    

         

  Club Bib ID Team Member 1   Team Member 2 Time 1 Time 2 Combined Times 

  Leevale 1793 Ezekiel Osabase 1794 Callum Coffey 910 931 00:18:41 

  Lios Tuathail 1829 Steve Reidy 1830 Odhran Buckley 900 947 00:18:47 

  Midleton A.C. 1869 Alex Jaworski  1870  Oscar Smiddy 940 935 00:18:75 

  Bandon 2010 Christopher Woodland 2011 Ronan Sheehy 968 939 00:19:07 

  St. Cronans 1963 Colm Daly 1964 Tadhg Hassett 969 942 00:19:11 

  Bandon 2012 Tom Hogan 2013 Ben Flynn 963 958 00:19:21 

  Carrick on Suir 1711 Jay O'Gorman 1712 Dylan Walsh 948 977 00:19:25 

  Grange Fermoy 1772 Michael Walsh 1773 Michael Leamy 997 965 00:19:62 

  Doheny 2032 Shane O'Connell 2031 Alex Bramoulle 997 968 00:19:65 

  Carrick on Suir 1713 John O'Meara 1714 Evan Walsh 971 1006 00:19:77 

  Skibereen 1953 Daniel Eoin Collins 1954 Stephen O'Neill 946 1049 00:19:95 

  St. Cronans 1965 Tadhg Bane 1966 Cian Maxted 1006 994 00:20:00 

  Tralee Harriers  1985 Sean Sargent 1986 Jack Lynch 1002 1046 00:20:48 

  Lios Tuathail 1831 Ajay Barrett 1832 Joseph McElligott 1017 1034 00:20:51 

  An Riocht 1669 Glen O'Sullivan 1668 Brian Hurley 982 1094 00:20:76 

  Nenagh Olympic 1897 Adam O'Callaghan 1898 Sam Gallahue 996 1085 00:20:81 

  Fanahan McSweeney 1734 Adam Coughlan 1735 Jack Walsh 1039 1045 00:20:84 

  Lios Tuathail 1833 Louis Corridan 1834 Thomas Cahill 1075 1062 00:21:37 

  Gneeveguilla 1768 Dylan Ward 1769 Adam Counihan 1065 1157 00:22:22 

 

 

 

        



Boys U10 - 500m    

  Club Bib ID Team Member 1   Team Member 2 Time 1 Time 2 Combined Times 

  Midleton A.C. 1873 Christian Mahony 1874   Mathew Mahony 14178 13591 3.17.69 

  Grange Fermoy 1772 Michael Walsh 1773 Michael Leamy 13976 14017 3.19.93 

  Midleton A.C. 1870 Oscar Smiddy  1871   Danny Paton 14171 13939 3.21.10 

  Farranfore Maine Valley 1742 Issac Vickers 1743 Kevin O'Shea 13664 14629 3.22.93 

  Leevale 1796 Nathan Coffey 1795 Callum Harrington 13752 14595 3.23.47 

  Nenagh Olympic 1899 Charlie Cairns 1900 Thomas Duffy 14078 15687 3.37.65 

  Gneeveguilla 1940 Emmet O'Connor 1939 Neil Thompson 20577 14624 3.52.01 

         

Boys U10 - Long Jump    

         

  Club Bib ID     Team Members Jump 1 Jump 2 Combined Jumps 

  St. Cronans 1963 Colm Daly 1964 Tadhg Hassett 373 391 7.64 

    Midleton 1871 Danny Patton 1869 Alex Jaworski 356 380 7.36 

  Lios Tuathail 1829 Steve Reidy 1831 Ajay Barrett 381 350 7.31 

  Carrick on Suir 1711 Jay O'Gorman 1713 John O'Meara 380 346 7.26 

  Leevale 1793 Ezekiel Osabase 1796 Nathan Coffey 361 356 7.17 

  Belgooly 1697 Max O'Riordan 1699 Chucks Onyeka 349 348 6.97 

    Leevale 1794 Callum Coffey 1795 Callum Harrington 313 370 6.83 

  Bandon 2010 Christopher Woodland 2011 Ronan Sheehy 344 333 6.77 

  St. Cronans 1965 Michael Kelly 1966 Micheal Kelly 380 285 6.65 

  Nenagh Olympic 1897 Adam O'Callaghan 1898 Sam Gallahue 336 290 6.26 

    An Riocht 1669 Glen O'Sullivan 1668 Brian Hurley 340 273 6.13 

  Tralee Harriers 1985 Sean Sargent 1986 Jack Lynch 305 301 6.06 

  Lios Tuathail 1832 Joseph McElligott 1833 Louis Corridan 278 269 5.47 

  Gneeveguilla 1768 Dylan Ward 1767 Neil Thompson 218 306 5.24 

         



Boys U10 - Turbo Javelin    

         

  Club Bib ID     Team Members Throw 1 Throw 2 Combined Throws 

  Tralee Harriers 1987 Aaron Crean 1988 Sean Murphy 1176 2226 34.02 

  Lios Tuathail 1830 Odhran Buckley 1834 Thomas Cahill 1612 1773 33.85 

  Fanahan McSweeney 1734 Adam Coughlan 1735 Jack Walsh 1720 1654 33.74 

  Belgooly 1697 Max O'Riordan 1698 Chuks Onyeka 1659 1347 30.06 

  Skibbereen 1953 Daniel Eoin Collins 1954 Stephen O'Neill 1135 1836 29.71 

  Farranfore MV 1742 Isaac Vickers 1743 Kevin O'Shea 1283 1683 29.66 

    Doheny  2030 Eanna Hayes 2031 Alex Bramoule 1483 1385 28.68 

  Gneeveguilla 1768 Dylan Ward 1770 Daniel McSweeney 1287 1354 26.41 

  St. Brendans 1939 Kevin Horgan 1940 Max Fitzgerald 1054 1098 21.52 

  Midleton A.C. 1873 Christian Mahony 1874 Mathew Mahony 1209 915 21.24 

 

 

Boys U11 - 60m   Team    Team    Combined   

Club Bib ID Member 1    Member 2 Time 1 Time 2 Times 
Leevale 1802 Daniel Murphy 1803 Ryan Onoh 885 855 00:17:40 

Leevale 1805 Jaden Umah 1806 Anthony Goggin 871 881 00:17:52 

Derg 1719 Archie McNamara 1720 Matt Letden 913 872 00:17:85 

Lios Tuathail 1841 Dylan O'Callaghan 1842 Ronan Sheridan 883 918 00:18:01 

Bandon 1683 Andrew Lane 1684 Jayden Wilmot 920 909 00:18:29 

Limerick AC 1859 Cormac Devitt 1860 Johnny Lynch 915 921 00:18:36 

Leevale 1810 Liam Cregan 1804 Darragh Long 917 922 00:18:39 

Templemore 1978 Dylan Bergin 1979 Cormac Healion 907 945 00:18:52 

Tralee Harriers A 1989 David Sargent 1990 Jack Costello 932 929 00:18:61 

Bandon 1685 Fionn Lucey 1686 Harry McCourt 925 947 00:18:72 

Riverstick 1935 Ollie Buckley 1936 Cillian Fitzgerald 938 943 00:18:81 

Lios Tuathail 1843 Maurice Galvin 1844 Jeremiah Galvin 941 945 00:18:86 

North Cork 1922 Eoin Looney 1923 Josh Kelleher 917 977 00:18:94 



Grange Fermoy 1776 Shane Hallihan 1777 PJ Powell 936 970 00:19:06 

Bandon 1687 Oran Coughlan 1688 Lewis Lenihan 959 987 00:19:46 

An Riocht 1664 Harry Crowley 1665 Daibhead O'Regan 991 964 00:19:55 

Tralee Harriers B 1991 Jack Donovan 1992 Cillian Griffin 979 979 00:19:58 

Leevale 1807 Uzo Backari 1808 Oscar Naughton 958 1027 00:19:85 

North Cork 1924 Mel Twomey 1925 Oisin O'Brien 1031 978 00:20:09 

Sunhill Hrs 1974 Cian McNamara 1975 Robert Joy O'Regan 1012 1055 00:20:67 

 
 

      
Boys U11 - 600m   Team    Team    Combined   

Club Bib ID Member 1    Member 2 Time 1 Time 2 Times 
North Cork 1920 Sean O'Callaghan 1921 Sean Higgins 15287 15368 03.46.55 

Derg 1721 Tom Arthur 1719 Archie McNamara 15696 15117 03.48.13 

Riverstick 1933 Cathal Walsh 1935 Ollie Buckley 15338 15775 03.51.13 

Leevale 1809 Michael Scott 1810 Liam Cregan 15221 20359 03:55:80 

Bandon 1684 Jayden Wilmott 2066 Cillian O'Flynn 15839 20065 03.59.04 

Belgooly 1700 Darragh O'Connor 1701 Bobby Waters 20929 15451 04.03.80 

Lios Tuathail 1845 Oran Doorley 1846 Cathal Byrne 20237 20187 04:04:24 

Derg 1722 Enda Twomey 1723 Oliver Finn 20140 20424 04:05:64 

Riverstick 1936 Cillian Fitzgerald 1934 Harry Walsh 20198 20601 04:07:99 

Ennis Track 1728 James Rochford 1729 Thomas Williams 15868 21073 04.09.41 

Limerick AC 1861 Evan Boland 1862 Eanna Gallagher 15451 21492 04.09.43 

Tralee Harriers A 1989 David Sargent 1990 Jack Costello 20603 20624 04:12:27 

Nenagh Oly 1905 Michael Ryan 1906 Jack Kennedy 20143 21316 04:14:59 

Tralee Harriers B 2000 Oisin Brosnan 2001 Fionan Brosnan 20849 20870 04.17.19 

North Cork 1924 Mel Twomey 1925 Oisin O'Brien 20909 20932 04:18:41 

Grange Fermoy 1776 Shane Hallihan 1777 PJ Powell 20248 21762 04:20:10 

An Riocht 1666 Darragh Cahill 1667 Kieran Keane 20772 22065 04:28:37 

 
 

      
Boys U11 - Long Jump   Team   Team      Combined 

Club Bib ID  Member 1   Team Member 2 Jump 1 Jump 2 Jumps 

Leevale 1803 Ryan Onoh 1809 Michael Scott 434 370 8.04 

St. Cronans 1967 Niall Doyle 1968 Graham Ball 394 379 7.73 

Leevale 1804 Darragh Long 1805 Jaden Umeh 349 418 7.67 



Riverstick 1933 Cathal Walsh 1934 Harry Walsh 381 366 7.47 

Limerick AC 1859 Cormac Devitt 1860 Johnny Lynch 370 344 7.14 

Belgooly 1700 Darragh O'Connor 1701 Bobby Waters 376 329 7.05 

Lios Tuathail 1841 Dylan O'Callaghan 1846 Cathal Byrne 356 348 7.04 

Bandon 1686 Harry McCourt 1687 Oran Coughlan 359 311 6.70 

Leevale 1806 Anthony Goggin 1807 Uzo Backari 293 363 6.56 

Lios Tuathail 1843 Maurice Galvin 1847 Fionn Byrne 326 326 6.52 

Tralee Harriers 1991 Jack Donovan 1992 Cillian Griffin 295 332 6.27 

An Riocht 1667 Ciaran Keane 1666 Darragh Cahill 331 291 6.22 

St. Brendans 1942 Eoin Malik 1943 Darragh O'Flaherty 322 298 6.20 

Nenagh 1907 Jack Quirke Jones 1905 Michael Ryan 297 322 6.19 

Limerick 1862 Eanna Gallagher 1861 Evan Boland 319 297 6.16 

An Riocht 1664 Harry Crowley 1665 Daibheid Ryan 343 266 6.09 

 
 

      
Boys U11 - Turbo Javelin   Team   Team     Combined 

Club Bib ID Member 1 Bib ID Member 2 Throw 1 Throw 2 Throws 
Bandon 1688 Lewis Lenihan 1683 Andrew Lane 2611 2222 48.33 

Lios Tuathail 1842 Ronan Sheridan 1844 Jeremiah Galvin 2315 2132 44.47 

Leevale 1808 Oscar Naughton 1802 Daniel Murphy 2461 1803 42.64 

Ennis Track 1728 James Rochford 1729 Thomas Williams 2576 1360 39.36 

Templemore 1978 Dylan Bergin 1979 Cormac Healion 1904 1799 37.03 

Derg 1722 Enda Twomey 1720 Matt Leyden 1667 1996 36.63 

St. Brendans 1942 Eoin Malik 1943 Darragh O'Flaherty 1899 1380 32.79 

Sunhill Hrs 1974 Cian McNamara 1975 Robert Joy O'Regan 1767 1150 29.17 

Lios Tuathail 1845 Oran Doorley 1847 Fionn Byrne 1246 1508 27.54 

 


